
1

1

3

3

7

19

21

29

33



20%
SIMILARITY INDEX

16%
INTERNET SOURCES

12%
PUBLICATIONS

%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 2%

3 2%

4 2%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

5._246-Article_Text-2289-2-15-20220919.doc
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

journal.ia-education.com
Internet Source

e-journal.undikma.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

J.B. Arbaugh, Michael R. Godfrey, Marianne
Johnson, Birgit Leisen Pollack, Bruce Niendorf,
William Wresch. "Research in online and
blended learning in the business disciplines:
Key findings and possible future directions",
The Internet and Higher Education, 2009
Publication

pdfs.semanticscholar.org
Internet Source

jurnal.fkip.unila.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.iainbukittinggi.ac.id
Internet Source


